2  STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

3  WATER POLLUTION CONTROL REVOLVING LOAN FUND PROGRAM

4  PROMISSORY NOTE AND REPAYMENT SCHEDULE

5  The City of Nashua, New Hampshire (Loan Recipient) promises to pay to the Treasurer

6  of the State of New Hampshire the principal sum of Two Million, Five Hundred Thousand and

7  00/100 Dollars ($2,500,000) in installments on April 1 in each year as set forth below, with

"* ̂  \ •
8  interest on the entire unpaid balance payable on the first^principal payment date and,annually,

9  thereafter, at the rate of 2.0000% per annum,^computed on the'basis of 30-day^months and 360-